
Capital Projects Advisory Review Board Member Information Updated 5/25/2022

Name Representing Company Title Phone Email City Vote Appointed Term Exp
Dobyns, Bill (Vchair) General Contractors CBRE|Heery Sr. Project Management Director 206.250.9910 bill.dobyns@CBRE.com Woodinville Y 10/28/2019 6/30/2023
Fedie, Corey Public Hospital Districts East Adams Rural Healthcare CEO 509.569.1200 cfedie@earh.org Ritzville Y 10/13/2021 Indefinite
Forch, Bobby, Jr. Disadvantaged Businesses 206.853.3322 bforch@gmail.com Seattle Y 9/16/2021 6/30/2025
Hasegawa, Bob (Sen) Senate (D) 11th District Senator 360.786.7616 bob.hasegawa.leg@wa.gov N 3/1/2014 Indefinite
Hayashi, Bruce Architects Miller Hayashi Architects, PLLC Principal 206.634.0177 brucehayashi@millerhayashi.com Seattle Y 4/5/2022 6/30/2023
Hepner, Matthew Construction Trades Labor Certified Electrical Workers of WA Executive Director 253.243.5408 Matthew@cew-wa.com Kent Y 9/17/2019 6/30/2023
Jansen, Janet Dept. of Enterprise Services Dept of Enterprise Services E&AS Program Mgr 360.628.3447 Janet.Jansen@des.wa.gov Olympia Y 7/1/2021 6/30/2024
Kuruvilla, Santosh Engineers Exeltech Consulting, Inc President 360.684.1715 santosh@xltech.com Olympia Y 2/9/2015 6/30/2023
Martin, Erik Counties Lewis County County Manager 360.556.9093 Erik.Martin@lewiscountywa.gov Lewis Y 2/10/2022 Indefinite
Michel, Keith General Contractor Forma Construction Senior Project Manager 360.754.5788 keithm@formacc.com Olympia Y 5/3/2022 7/28/2025
Mooseker, Karen School Districts Mukilteo School District Executive Director 425.356.1239 moosekerkw@mukilteo.wednet.edu Mukilteo Y 9/1/2019 Indefinite
Nakagawara, Mark Cities City of Seattle Construction Contracts Manager 206.684.4542 Mark.Nakagawara@seattle.gov Seattle Y 11/9/2021 6/30/2025
Reyes, Irene Private Industry Excel Supply Company CEO 253.896.1195 glovelady@excelsupplycompany.com Seattle Y 9/17/2015 6/30/2023
Riker, Mark Construction Trades Labor mark@wabuildingtrades.org Arlington Y 9/16/2021 7/28/2024
Riley Hall, Linneth Transportation Sound Transit; Federal Way Link Ext Executive Project Director 206.398.5072 linneth.riley-hall@soundtransit.org Seattle Y Indefinite
Salinas II, John Specialty Contractors Salinas Construction Inc. President 425.745.6048

425.508.6430 cell
johnii@salinasconcrete.com Seattle Y 6/3/2020 6/30/2025

Shinn, Mike Specialty Contractors Shinn Mechanical, Inc Owner 206.510.9660 mikes@shinnmech.com Kent Y 9/17/2015 6/30/2023
Skinner, Kara Insurance/Surety/Industry Integrity Surety, LLC Owner 206.546.1397 kara@integritysurety.com Seattle Y 9/16/2021 6/30/2025
Steele, Mike (Rep) House of Representatives (R) 12th District Representative 509.423.3874 mike.steele@leg.wa.gov Chelan N Indefinite
Tharinger, Steve (Rep) House of Representatives (D) 24th District Representative 360.786.7904 steve.tharinger@leg.wa.gov N Indefinite
Thaxton, Robynne Private Industry Thaxton Parkinson PLLC Attorney 206.909.5290 robynne@thaxtonpark.com Woodenville Y 10/28/2019 6/30/2023
van der Lugt, Lisa OMWBE Office of Minority and Women’s Business Director 360.725.5660 LisaV@OMWBE.wa.gov Olympia Y 7/1/2018 6/30/2024
Warnick, Judy (Sen) Senate (R) 13th District Senator 360.786.7624 Judy.Warnick@leg.wa.gov N 9/1/2017 Indefinite
Yang, Olivia Higher Education Washington State University Associate Vice President 509.335.9024 olivia.yang@wsu.edu Pullman Y 7/1/2021 6/30/2025
Zahn, Janice (Chair) Ports Port of Seattlle Associate Director 206.787.3798 Zahn.j@portseattle.org Seattle Y 9/1/2019 Indefinite

New Members
Open/Expiring positions - Less than 6 mos
Expires within the year
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